Cr [C 12, P&

TORONTO HYDRO-ELECTRIC
SYSTEM LIMITED

2008 EDR

OEB FILE NO.: EB-2007-0680
AUGUST 2, 2007

EXHIBIT A1 -Tab 10

CV —Darryl Seal
CV — Pankaj Sardana
CV — Colin McLorg

J. Mark Rodger

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
40 King Street West

Suite 4400

Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4

Phone: 416-367-6190
Fax: 416-361-7088
mrodger@blgcanada.com



11

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2007-0680

Exhibit Al
Tab 10
Schedule 2-1
Filed: 2007 Aug 2
Page 1 of 2
CURRICULUM VITAE OF
Darryl James Seal

EDUCATION:

Master of Arts, Economics, University of Waterloo, 1989

Bachelor of Arts (Honours), Economics, Queen's University, Kingston, 1987

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:

Toronto Hydro Corporation (2006-Present)
o Manager, Rates & Treasury Operations
Institutional Energy Analysis Inc. (2005-2006, 2003-2004)
o Principal Consultant
SPI Group Inc. (2004-2005)
o Project Manager
Algorithmics Inc. (2001-2002)
o Product Manager
Ontario Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) (1999-2001)
o Consulting Economist
Enbridge Consumers Gas (1 989-1999)
o Manager, Economic Studies Department (1996-1999)
o Supervisor, Economics (1994-1996)
o Senior Economic Analyst (1992-1994)
o Economic Analyst (1989-1992)
Ontario Ministry of Treasury and Economics (1988)
o Junior Economist
University of Waterloo (1988-1989)

o Teaching Assistant



I

14

15

16

REGULATORY APPEARANCES:

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS & COMMITTEES

Ontario Energy Board
o EB-2005-0421
o EB-2005-0529
o RP-2004-0213
o E.B.R.O497-01
Quebec Regie de I’energie
o D-2006-158
New York Public Service Commission

o 97-G-0409

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2007-0680

Exhibit Al

Tab 10

Schedule 2-1

Filed: 2007 Aug 2

Page 2 of 2

Member, Toronto Association for Business Economics, 1989-Present

Chair, Board of Directors, Consumers’ Gas Employees Credit Union, 1996-1999

Chair, Canadian Gas Association Economics and Statistics Committee, 1997-

1998



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2007-0680

Exhibit Al

Tab 10

Schedule 2-8

Filed: 2007 Aug2

Page 1 of 2

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
Pankaj Sardana, MA (Econ), CFA

EDUCATION:

o Chartered Financial Analyst (1998), CFA Institute, Charlottesville, Virginia

¢ Canadian Securities Course (1995)

e  University of Waterloo, Waterloo, Ontario (1985), Master of Arts, Applied

Economics

e University of Waterloo, Waterloo, Ontario (1982), Bachelor of Arts (Honours

Economics)

PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATIONS:

e Treasury Management Association of Canada (TMAC)

e Toronto CFA Society
e TABE

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:
January 2002 —- Present

August 1998 — December 2001

April 1989 - 1998

April 1987 — March 1989

January 1986 — April 1987

Toronto Hydro Corporation

Vice-President, Treasurer

Independent Electricity System Operator
Assistant Treasurer

Ontario Hydro

Senior Rate Economist; Senior Analyst (Central

Market Operations)

- Ontario Hydro

Economist, Economics and Load Forecasts Division
Ontario Ministry of Energy

Economist, Energy Policy Branch



Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2007-0680

Exhibit Al

Tab 10

Schedule 2-8

Filed: 2007 Aug 2

Page 2 of 2

September 1985 — December 1985 Consumers’ Gas Company

Economist

REGULATORY APPEARANCES:
Witness at the following Ontario Energy Board proceedings:
e EB-2006-0145 Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited Application for its 2006
Summer Challenge (10/10) Program
e RP-2000-0021 Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited Distribution Rates
e HR-23 — Ontario Hydro Wholesale Rates, 1994/1995



Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

O e 2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

EB-2007-0680
Exhibit Al
Tab 10
Schedule 2-9
Filed: 2007 Aug 2
Page 1 of 2
CURRICULUM VITAE OF
Colin J. McLorg

EDUCATION:

1986, Master of Arts, Economics, University of Waterloo
1983, Bachelor of Arts, Honours Economics (Philosophy Minor), University of

Waterloo

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:

2006 — Present, Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
August 2006 — Present: Manager, Regulatory Affairs (Regulatory Affairs)

2005 — 2006, Ontario Energy Board
July 2005 — July 2006: Manager, Electricity Rate Applications (Applications)

2000 — 2005, Toronto Hydro Corporation

" énuary 2000 — July 2005: Regulatory Specialist; Senior Advisor (Regulatory

Affairs)

1989 — 2000, Enbridge Consumers Gas

July 1997 - January 2000: Senior Analyst; Manager, Business Intelligence
(Strategic Planning)

July 1995 - July 1997: Manager, Rate Design (Regulatory Affairs)

1992 - 1995: Senior Integrated Resource Planning Analyst (Regulatory Studies)
1989 - 1992: Conservation Analyst, Senior Conservation Analyst (Economic
Studies)



10
11

12

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2007-0680

Exhibit Al

Tab 10

Schedule 2-9

Filed: 2007 Aug 2

Page 2 of 2

1987 — 1989, ICG Utilities (Ontario) Ltd.
1987 - 1989: Intermediate Regulatory Analyst; Senior Economic Analyst;

Supervisor Economic Forecasting (Budgets and Forecasts)

1986 — 1987, University of Waterloo

1986 - 1987: Course instructor and research assistant.

RECENT REGULATORY APPEARANCES:

Witness at the following OEB proceedings:

EB-2007-096 THESL CDM Recovery Application, June 2007
EB-2007-0063 Smart Meter Combined Proceeding, June 2007



	CVs

	Darryl J Seal

	Pankaj Sardana

	Colin J McLorg



