Ex. K. 12



## TORONTO HYDRO-ELECTRIC SYSTEM LIMITED

## 2008 EDR

OEB FILE NO.: EB-2007-0680 AUGUST 2, 2007

EXHIBIT A1 – Tab 10

CV – Darryl Seal CV – Pankaj Sardana CV – Colin McLorg

> J. Mark Rodger Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 40 King Street West Suite 4400 Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4

> > Phone: 416-367-6190 Fax: 416-361-7088 mrodger@blgcanada.com

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2007-0680 Exhibit A1 Tab 10 Schedule 2-1 Filed: 2007 Aug 2 Page 1 of 2

,

1		CURRICULUM VITAE OF	
2		Darryl James Seal	
3			
4			
5	EDUG	CATION:	
6	٠	Master of Arts, Economics, University of Waterloo, 1989	
7	٠	Bachelor of Arts (Honours), Economics, Queen's University, Kingston, 1987	
8			
9	BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:		
10	•	Toronto Hydro Corporation (2006-Present)	
11		<ul> <li>Manager, Rates &amp; Treasury Operations</li> </ul>	
12	•	Institutional Energy Analysis Inc. (2005-2006, 2003-2004)	
13		o Principal Consultant	
14	•	SPI Group Inc. (2004-2005)	
15		<ul> <li>Project Manager</li> </ul>	
16	٠	Algorithmics Inc. (2001-2002)	
17		<ul> <li>Product Manager</li> </ul>	
18	٠	Ontario Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) (1999-2001)	
19		<ul> <li>Consulting Economist</li> </ul>	
20	٠	Enbridge Consumers Gas (1989-1999)	
21		<ul> <li>Manager, Economic Studies Department (1996-1999)</li> </ul>	
22		<ul> <li>Supervisor, Economics (1994-1996)</li> </ul>	
23		<ul> <li>Senior Economic Analyst (1992-1994)</li> </ul>	
24		<ul> <li>Economic Analyst (1989-1992)</li> </ul>	
25	٠	Ontario Ministry of Treasury and Economics (1988)	
26		<ul> <li>Junior Economist</li> </ul>	
27	٠	University of Waterloo (1988-1989)	
28		• Teaching Assistant	

.

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2007-0680 Exhibit A1 Tab 10 Schedule 2-1 Filed: 2007 Aug 2 Page 2 of 2

1	REGULATORY APPEARANCES:
2	Ontario Energy Board
3	• EB-2005-0421
4	• EB-2005-0529
5	o RP-2004-0213
6	• E.B.R.O 497-01
7	• Quebec Regie de l'energie
8	o D-2006-158
9	New York Public Service Commission
10	o 97-G-0409
11	
12	INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS & COMMITTEES
13	• Member, Toronto Association for Business Economics, 1989-Present
14	• Chair, Board of Directors, Consumers' Gas Employees Credit Union, 1996-1999
15	Chair, Canadian Gas Association Economics and Statistics Committee, 1997-
16	1998

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2007-0680 Exhibit A1 Tab 10 Schedule 2-8 Filed: 2007 Aug 2 Page 1 of 2

1	CUR	RICULUM VITAE OF
2	Pankaj S	Sardana, MA (Econ), CFA
3		
4	EDUCATION:	
5	• Chartered Financial Analy	st (1998), CFA Institute, Charlottesville, Virginia
6	Canadian Securities Cours	se (1995)
7	• University of Waterloo, Wa	terloo, Ontario (1985), Master of Arts, Applied
8	Economics	
9	• University of Waterloo, Wa	terloo, Ontario (1982), Bachelor of Arts (Honours
10	Economics)	
11		
12	PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATI	IONS:
13	Treasury Management Ass	ociation of Canada (TMAC)
14	Toronto CFA Society	
15	• TABE	
16		
17	<b>BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:</b>	
18	January 2002 – Present	Toronto Hydro Corporation
19		Vice-President, Treasurer
20	August 1998 – December 2001	Independent Electricity System Operator
21	A 11 1000 1000	Assistant Treasurer
22	April 1989 – 1998	Ontario Hydro
23		Senior Rate Economist; Senior Analyst (Central
24		Market Operations)
25	April 1987 – March 1989	Ontario Hydro
26	Terrere 1006 August 1007	Economist, Economics and Load Forecasts Division
27	January 1986 – April 1987	Ontario Ministry of Energy
28		Economist, Energy Policy Branch

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2007-0680 Exhibit A1 Tab 10 Schedule 2-8 Filed: 2007 Aug 2 Page 2 of 2

September 1985 – December 1985 Consumers' Gas Company 1 Economist 2 3 **REGULATORY APPEARANCES:** 4 Witness at the following Ontario Energy Board proceedings: 5 • EB-2006-0145 Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited Application for its 2006 6 7 Summer Challenge (10/10) Program RP-2000-0021 Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited Distribution Rates 8 • HR-23 – Ontario Hydro Wholesale Rates, 1994/1995 9 ٠

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2007-0680 Exhibit A1 Tab 10 Schedule 2-9 Filed: 2007 Aug 2 Page 1 of 2

1	CURRICULUM VITAE OF		
2	Colin J. McLorg		
3			
4	EDUG	CATION:	
5	٠	1986, Master of Arts, Economics, University of Waterloo	
6	•	1983, Bachelor of Arts, Honours Economics (Philosophy Minor), University of	
7		Waterloo	
8			
9	BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:		
10	•	2006 – Present, Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited	
11		August 2006 – Present: Manager, Regulatory Affairs (Regulatory Affairs)	
12			
13	•	2005 – 2006, Ontario Energy Board	
14		July 2005 – July 2006: Manager, Electricity Rate Applications (Applications)	
15			
16	•	2000 – 2005, Toronto Hydro Corporation	
17		January 2000 – July 2005: Regulatory Specialist; Senior Advisor (Regulatory	
18		Affairs)	
19			
20	•	1989 – 2000, Enbridge Consumers Gas	
21		July 1997 - January 2000: Senior Analyst; Manager, Business Intelligence	
22		(Strategic Planning)	
23		July 1995 - July 1997: Manager, Rate Design (Regulatory Affairs)	
24		1992 - 1995: Senior Integrated Resource Planning Analyst (Regulatory Studies)	
25		1989 - 1992: Conservation Analyst, Senior Conservation Analyst (Economic	
26		Studies)	

.

1	
2	• 1987 – 1989, ICG Utilities (Ontario) Ltd.
3	1987 - 1989: Intermediate Regulatory Analyst; Senior Economic Analyst;
4	Supervisor Economic Forecasting (Budgets and Forecasts)
5	
6	• 1986 – 1987, University of Waterloo
7	1986 - 1987: Course instructor and research assistant.
8	
9	RECENT REGULATORY APPEARANCES:
10	Witness at the following OEB proceedings:
11	• EB-2007-096 THESL CDM Recovery Application, June 2007
12	• EB-2007-0063 Smart Meter Combined Proceeding, June 2007